
KC 
/ /15 
Item No.  

 
THIS IS A DRAFT AND WILL BE REPLACED BY THE FINAL,  

SIGNED ORDINANCE OR RESOLUTION ADOPTED BY CITY COUNCIL 
 

AN ORDINANCE 
 

AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE EXISTING CONTRACT  
WITH BUCK CONSULTANTS, LLC, TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE 
CONTRACT BEGINNING JUNE 19, 2015 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 
2016; AND AMENDING THE CONTRACT TO ALLOW FOR 
CONTINUED SERVICES TO INCLUDE ACTUARIAL ANALYSIS, COST 
ANALYSIS, AND REVIEW OF ALL MEDICAL PLAN DESIGNS. 

 
* * * * 

 
WHEREAS, the City of San Antonio issued a Request of Proposals for professional consulting 
services; and   
 
WHEREAS, after conducting an evaluation process, City Staff recommends Buck Consultants, 
LLC be selected to perform the employee benefit consulting services under the contract; and  
 
WHEREAS, said Contract provided for a one year term, expiring on June 19, 2015; and  
 
WHEREAS, the parties wish to amend the terms of the contract to extend the contract term 
beginning June 19, 2015 through September 30, 2016; and 

WHEREAS, the parties also wish to amend the contract to provide continued consulting services 
to include actuarial analysis, cost analysis, and review of all medical plan designs; NOW 
THEREFORE: 
 
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:  
 
SECTION 1. The City’s contract with Buck Consultants, LLC is hereby amended to extend the 
contract for a period from June 19, 2015 through September 30, 2016, and to amend the contract to 
provide continued consulting services, to include actuarial analysis, cost analysis, and review of all 
medical plan designs, as set forth in Attachment 1.  The City Manager, or her designee, is 
authorized to execute the Amendment and Extension, attached hereto and incorporated herein as 
Attachment 1.  
 
SECTION 2.    Funds are budgeted for this contract in fund 75002000, Cost Center 1002010004, 
and General Ledger 5201040, as part of the Fiscal Year 2015 Budget.   
 
SECTION 3.   The financial allocations in this Ordinance are subject to approval by the Director of 
Finance, City of San Antonio. The Director may, subject to concurrence by the City Manager or the 
City Manager’s designee, correct allocations to specific Cost Centers, WBS Elements, Internal 
Orders, General Ledger Accounts, and Fund Numbers as necessary to carry out the purpose of this 
Ordinance. 
 
SECTION 4.  This ordinance is effective immediately upon passage of eight affirmative votes; 
otherwise, it is effective ten days after passage. 
 
 



KC 
/ /15 
Item No.  

PASSED AND APPROVED this ____ th day of June, 2015.  
 
 

  M A Y O R  
                         Ivy R. Taylor 
 
 
 
ATTEST:      APPROVED AS TO FORM:           
 
 
             
Leticia M. Vacek, City Clerk    Martha G. Sepeda, Acting City Attorney   
 
 
 
 
 


	AN ORDINANCE
	WHEREAS, said Contract provided for a one year term, expiring on June 19, 2015; and
	WHEREAS, the parties wish to amend the terms of the contract to extend the contract term beginning June 19, 2015 through September 30, 2016; and
	BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:
	PASSED AND APPROVED this ____ th day of June, 2015.
	MAYOR
	Ivy R. Taylor
	ATTEST:      APPROVED AS TO FORM:

